

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1807 OF 2024

Divisional Manager, United India InsuranceAPPELLANT
Company Limited

V/S

Dhanashri Charan Patil And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CROSS OBJECTION STAMP STAMP NO. 26024 OF 2025

In

First Appeal 1807 OF 2024

Divisional Manager, United India InsurancePETITIONER
Company Limited

V/S

Dhanashri Charan Patil And Ors.RESPONDENT

None for the Appellant.

Mr. Tejpal S. Ingale a/w Adv. Aditya Patil a/w Vrunali Vilankar
for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in First Appeal and Cross
Objection.

Mr. Rahul Patil for the Respondent No. 3

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 4th May, 2026

P.C. :

None for the Appellant, Stand Over to 18/06/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)